
   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, June 11, 2015 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 2

nd
 Floor Administration 

         
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, May 14
th
, 2015 –  

2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department 
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
  
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Proposed Batting Cages at Odorisio Park – Presentation by Wayne Legion Baseball 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Parks Board Future Meetings - Discussion 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
           
 
 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         Over for Announcements 



   

 

 
ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

 Board of Commissioner’s Meetings - Monday, June 15
th
 and Monday, July 13

th
.  All meetings are 

held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

 Parks and Recreation Board Meetings –  
o Thursday, July 9

th
, 2015 at the Radnor Township Building 

o No Meeting in August 

 The 2015 Spring & Summer Activities Brochure is available.   

 Registration for Radnor Day Camp, Summer Preschool Camp, and several other summer 
specialty camps is open!   

 The Great American Backyard Campout will take place on Saturday, June 27
th
 (Rain date: July 

11
th
) at the Willows Park. 

 Roesmont/Garrett Hill 4
th
 of July Parade – Saturday, July 4

th
 at 10:45 AM for Opening 

Ceremonies at Clem Macrone Park. 

 4
th
 of July Fireworks Celebration – Saturday, July 4

th
 at 6:30 PM at Radnor High School  

 Radnor Summer Concert Series –  
o Bach to Rock Featuring Local Youth Musicians – Wednesday, July 8

th
 (Rain Date: July 

9
th
) from 6:30 to 8:30 PM at Veterans Park  

o Where’s Pete – Wednesday, July 22
nd

 (Rain Date: July 23
rd

) from 6:30 to 8:30 PM at 
Clem Macrone Park 

o Melissa Martin and the Mighty Rhythm Kings - Wednesday, August 5
th
 (Rain Date: 

August 6
th
) from 6:30 to 8:30 PM at Bo Connor Park 

 Shakespeare in the Park – The Tempest – Tuesday, July 14
th
 (Rain Date: July 21

st
) at 7:00 PM at 

the Willows Park 

 Night at the Ball Park & Fireworks Finale – Wednesday, July 29
th
 (No Rain Date) at 6:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 


